

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ

4ನೇ 'ಟ' ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru - 560 041

Phone: 080-26961934, 080 - 2696 1935, Fax: 080 - 2696 1929 Website: www.rguhs.ac.in, E-mail: registrar@rguhs.ac.in

RGUHS/ACA/AFF/F/AY-101/2022-23 Ref.:....

23.09.2021

Date:....

Form No 5

Renewal Consent of Affiliation for 2022-23

On the basis of the report of the Local Inquiry Committee and Syndicate meeting held on 17.08.2021, Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka, Bangalore has agreed in principle, to affiliate the proposed Course of BAMS with an intake of 60 (Sixty) seats at Dr. Ravi Patil Health and Education Society, Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre, Belagavi for the academic year 2022-23, subject to obtain permissions from GOI/National Commission for Indian System of Medicine, New Delhi under NCISM Act 2020 and relevant regulations thereunder and GOK, Bangalore.

Based on the Renewal Consent of affiliation, the College should not make any admissions to BAMS course. If any such admissions are made the same will not be approved by the University.

To,

The President, Dr. Ravi Patil Health and Education Society, Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre, Vijaylaxmi Building, 1st main cross, Sadashivnagar, Belagavi - 5900001

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Department of Ayurveda, Yoga and Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha & Homoeopathy (AYUSH), "AYUSH BHAWAN", B-Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110 023.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Government of Karnataka, Department of Health & Family Welfare, (Medical Education), Vikas Soudha, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Road, Bangalore-560001
- 3. The Secretary, National Commission for Indian System of Medicine, No.61-65, Institutional Area, Janakpuri D Block, New Delhi-110058.
- 4. Office Copy / Guard File.

To consider the LIC Inspection report in the matter of granting Renewal Consent of affiliation for the following courses for the year 2022-23 at Dr. Ravi Patil Health and Education Society, Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre, Belagavi College request: Renewal Consent of Affiliation: BAMS - 60 seats Decision of a After detailed deliberation it was recommended to grant Renewal Consent of CAC affiliation for the following courses for the year 2022-23 at Dr. Ravi Patil Health and Education Society, Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre, Belagavi College request: Renewal Consent of Affiliation: BAMS - 60 seats ಸಿ೦ಡಿಕೇ**ಟ್** After detailed deliberation recommendation of CAC was approved ನಿರ್ಣಯ To consider the LIC Inspection report in the matter of granting Renewal Consent of affiliation for the following courses for the year 2022-23 for the following courses at JSS Ayurveda Medical College, Mysore. Renewal consent of Affiliation:-MD/MS Ayurveda courses in Kayachikitsa - 06 seats and Prasootitantra & Streeroga - 06 seats, Kaumarabhritya - 03 to 06 seats, Shalakyatantra - 03 to 06 seats, Swasthavrltha - 03 to 06 seats After detailed deliberation it was recommended to grant Renewal Consent of Decision of affiliation for the following courses for the year 2022-23 for the following · CAC courses at JSS Ayurveda Medical College, Mysore. Renewal consent of Affiliation:-MD/MS Ayurveda courses in Kayachikitsa - 06 seats and Prasootitantra & Streeroga - 06 seats, Kaumarabhritya - 03 to 06 seats, Shalakyatantra - 03 to 06 seats, Swasthavritha - 03 to 06 seats. ಸಿಂಡಿಕೇಟ್ After detailed deliberation recommendation of CAC was approved ನಿರ್ಣಯ Dr. Santhosh L Yadahalli Deputy Registrar ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು